755 Boardman-Canfield Rd. #D3 Boardman, OH 44512

Ph: 330-729-1350 Fax: 877-857-4019 info@ohiond.com www.OhioND.com/Race



June 16, 2014

Dear Supporter,

I am pleased to announce that the Ohio Naturopathic Wellness Center is hosting its Second 5K run, 2 mile walk and kids fun run on Saturday, August 16, 2014 in Canfield, OH to benefit Mahoning Valley Autism charities – Autism Society of Ohio and SAFE (Supported and Facilitated Environments). In conjunction with our friends and the local business community, our goal is to make the Ohio Naturopathic 5K Race for Autism an annual event. Our event will be held at the Mill Creek Metroparks Bikeway - Kirk Road Trailhead at 6700 Kirk Rd., Canfield, OH. We are actively seeking partner organizations that can serve as event sponsors.

Why are we hosting a 5K event? The Ohio Naturopathic Wellness Center is currently holding our third annual Couch to 5K Training program. This is a 12 week program that is taking participants that have never completed a 5K and those that have but would like to increase their speed through an intense program to help them achieve their goals. We were looking to find a suitable 5K event for the group to participate in and could not find one that fit our needs, so we created our own. We chose to support local autism charities because Dr. Ted Suzelis, ND, owner of Ohio Naturopathic and his wife Robin have a 7 year old son who is autistic. With the rate of autism increasing in the Mahoning Valley and around the country, autism charities are having a difficult time keeping up with the increased needs of the autism community. At our 2012 race, we had 120 race participants and raised \$2,100 for the Make a Wish Foundation. With your help, we would like to double our 2012 totals.

With this letter, we have included our sponsorship/volunteer form. We are committed to actively promoting every sponsor. Your company's name will be included on our website; www.OhioND.com/Race, on event t-shirts, and appear in all promotional materials.

If you have any questions about the race or the available sponsorship opportunities, please contact us. We look forward to your help in promoting healthy, active living and sponsoring a fun, positive event for our community. Thank you for the gift of your support and sponsorship.

We ask that all supporters return the sponsorship form by July 7<sup>th</sup> to the address or fax number above.

Sincerely,

Dr. Ted Suzelis, ND Owner, Ohio Naturopathic Wellness Center

## **Ohio Naturopathic 5K Race for Autism**

Saturday, August 16, 2014

Mill Creek Metroparks Bikeway Kirk Road Trailhead at 6700 Kirk Rd., Canfield, OH

## Chio 5 K Naturopathic 5 K Race For Autism

## Sponsorship & Volunteer Form

All proceeds will benefit Mahoning Valley autism charities to help local children and families affected by autism.

As a member of our community, your financial support is important to the success of our event. Any questions can be directed to Dr. Ted Suzelis, ND, Beth McCallister or Robin Suzelis at 330-729-1350 or info@ohiond.com. Thank You - Ohio Naturopathic Wellness Center

Donation: \$ Sponsor (\$250)  * Business Logo on runner's t-shirts  * Business Logo on race web site  * Business Name on runner's registration  * Business Name on posters throughout the	forms	
This category is for the media or other bus	Sponsor (\$250 or more) sinesses to donate services or goods in a retail amount instead of a cint, radio and/or television coverage as well as printing services, sign. * Receive all benefits of Sponsor.	
Donation: \$ Individual Don	nator (any amount is appreciated)	
	on: Please list what you will be donating and versions Center or if you need a volunteer to pick up your donation.	vhether you
I would also like to voluntee	er the day of the event.	
755 Boardman-Canfield Rd., Suite I	: (877) 857- 4019 or mail to: Ohio Naturopathic Wellness ( D-3, Boardman, OH 44512 so that your business can be li need to be to the printer on July 7th. Please make checks	isted on the
autism charities after expenses are pa	registration fees will be given out as a donation to the followin aid – Autism Society of Ohio and SAFE (Supported and Facil Dhio Naturopathic Wellness Center receives no compensation of tary capacity.	itated
Business Name:		
Contact Person:		
Phone:	Email:	
Street Address:		
City:	State: Zip:	